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Number of 
Memorial Gifts  

521
Number of gifts  

2520

Contributions to SJCG

$550,000
Lottery Proceeds

$134,000

Number of Donors

823
Total Donations

$820,301

Thank you so much for your continued investment and support to our work! 

WHAT YOU SUPPORTED

Long Term Care

St. Joseph’s Hospital

Hospice

Capital Equipment

Addictions and 
Mental Health

$334,239

$288,802

$76,541

$38,542

$23,573

During the pandemic the importance of contact with friends and family was vital to our clients. Through 
technology, clients were able to connect virtually with their family and friends through Zoom and Facetime. 
St. Joseph’s Foundation of Thunder Bay is grateful to Michael and Suzanne Comuzzi, TD Canada Trust and 
the Thunder Bay Community Foundation for their support of the televisitation program in 2020.


